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Item # : UB30RPR No d'article : UB30RPR
Assembly Instructions Instructions de montage
item N.°:  UB30RPR Artikel# :  UB30RPR
Instrucciones de ensamblaje Montageanleitung

Please visit our website for the most current instructions, assembly tips, report damage,or request parts. www.walkeredison.com

Veuillez visiter notre site Web pour les instructions les plus récentes, des conseils de montage, pour signaler des dommages ou
demander des piéces : www.walkeredison.com

Visite nuestro sitio web para obtener las instrucciones mas actualizadas, sugerencias de montaje e informes de dafios, o para solicitar
piezas. www.walkeredison.com

Bitte besuchen Sie unsere Website fiir die aktuellsten Gebrauchsanleitungen, Montagetipps, Schadensmeldungen oder
Ersatzteilbestellungen.www.walkeredison.com
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Outdoor Furniture Care / Cleaning Guidelines

II.

III.

Our patio furniture is designed to be enjoyed for years to come, and while
many of our products are weather resistant, UV protected, and water
resistant, they still need some care to keep them looking great. Follow
these simple tips to maintain the function and appeal of these products.

Wood Products - To maintain the attractive coloring and natural wood

grain of acacia products, we recommend applying teak oil, at the beginning
and the end of each patio season. Teak oil is available at your local hardware
store. We also recommend that acacia products are covered when not in use.

All-Weather / Metal Products - To keep these products clean and looking
sharp, we recommend washing these products as needed with warm, soapy

water and wipe down with a clean, dry cloth.

Cushions - To clean our comfortable cushions, we recommend pulling the
cover off of the cushion and washing on the gentle cycle in your washing
machine. It is also recommended that the cushion covers are air dried.

For additional product information, help assembling a product, or for any other customer
support issue, please contact our customer service team.

Walker Edison Furniture, LLC
4350 West 2100 South, Salt Lake City, UT 84120
Toll Free: 1-877-203-2917
www.walkeredison.com
Monday - Friday 8 am to 5 pm (MST)
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Parts List Liste des pieces
Lista de piezas Stuckliste
®
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Hardware List

Liste des pieces
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Liste du matériel

Teileliste

Washer
Rondelle

Nut
Ecrou

Knob
Poignée

Plastic Cap
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pcC

pcC
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Step 1
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(EN)
Insert the Metal Tube (2) to the Center Hole of the Round Base (1), and secure it with the
Washer (A) and Nut (B).

(FR)

Insérer le tube métallique (2) dans le trou central de la base ronde (1) et le fixer avec la
rondelle (A) et I'écrou (B).
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Step 2
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(EN)
Twist the Knob (C) to the Metal Tube (2) as per diagram.

(FR)
Tourner la poignée (C) sur le tube métallique (2) comme sur le diagramme.
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Step 3

Final Assembly
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